рD 	10.18.99			
FOR 1-31-		76812 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic Attorney Docket No.: MICR015	
_		ORM COVER SHEET		
To th	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached origina	al document(s) or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):	
Addit	Paul C. Poon	Address: One l	osoft Corporation Microsoft Way 10nd, Washington 98052	
Auun		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? \Box Yes \boxtimes No		
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Execution Date(s): August 17, 1999	Change of Name	Other	
4.	Application number(s) or Patent number(s):			
<u> </u>	Patent Application Number(s): 09/333,754; Filed 6/15/99	B. Patent Number(s)	<u>. </u>	
Tf this	Additional numbers a s document is being filed together with a new application, the execution and the execution of the execu	attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	I	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence		cations and patents involved? <u>1</u>	
	concerning document should be mailed:		3.41): \$ <u>40</u>	
	Ronald M. Anderson, Esq. Law Offices of Ronald M. Anderson 600 - 108 th Avenue N.E., Suite 507 Bellevue, WA 98004 (425) 688-8816	8. The Commissioner is her	reby authorized to charge the \$40 indicated and an redit any over payments to Deposit Accou	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature:	<u></u>		
D	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation is true and correct an Angles S	October 13, 1999	
Na	ame of Attorney or Agent gistration No. 28,829	Signature	Date	
posta	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited ge thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Commissioner of Patents an	with the U.S. Postal Servic d Trademarks, Washington,	e in a sealed envelope as first class mail wi D.C. 20231, on October 13, 1999.	
Date:	October 13, 1999 —	Katny Z	Ham	
	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

10/20/1999 TTRAN1 00000019 500463 09333754

08 FC:581 40.00 CH



ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: MICR0159 MS113937.1

WHEREAS, we, **Matthew Bookspan**, residing at 3844 – 165th Place N.E. #Y2074, Redmond, Washington 98052; **Shashank Mohan Parasnis**, residing at 1610 Portola Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94306; **Paul O. Warrin**, residing at 2149 Bay Street, San Francisco, California 94123; and **Paul C. Poon**, residing at 1446 Royal Ann Court, San Jose, California 95129 (hereinafter ASSIGNORS); are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "**PRESENTATION BROADCAST SCHEDULING**," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent, herewith; filed on June 15, 1999 as Application Serial No. 09/333,754; and

WHEREAS, **Microsoft Corporation** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Executed at		(city), Washington, this day of	, 19
		Matthew Bookspan	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	•	
) SS.		
COUNTY OF KING)		
		, 19, Matthew Bookspan personally	
-		ve who executed the within and foregoing instrumen	t, and acknowledged that he signed
the same as a free and volunt	ary act and d	eed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	

(SEAL)

Signature

Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of	
Residing at	
My commission expires	

*ბიბიბიბიბი*ბიბი

Page 1 of 3

Executed at	(city),	(state), this	day of	, 19
		Shashank Mohan Par	asnis	
STATE OF)	SS.			
COUNTY OF)				
On this day of me known or proven to be the ind that he signed the same as a free an	lividual named above		d foregoing instrume	
(SEAL)				
JEAL)		Signature		
		Typed or Printed Name of N Notary Public in and for the		
		Residing at		
		My commission expires		
Executed at	(city),	(state), this	day of	, 19
		Paul O. Warrin		
, in the second s	SS.			
COUNTY OF day of On this day of proven to be the individual named same as a free and voluntary act ar	above who executed ad deed, for the uses a	, Paul O. Warrin pers the within and foregoing instr nd purposes therein mentione	onally appeared beforument, and acknowled.	re me, to me known or dged that he signed the
(SEAL)		Signature		
		Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public in and for the	State of	
		Residing at		
		My commission expires		
	Ş	෯෯෯෯෯෯		

Executed at
$$\underline{Cuptatind}$$
 (city), \underline{CA} (state), this $\underline{17^{H}}$ day of $\underline{Atigust}$, 1999.
 $\underline{Rulc.Roon}$
STATE OF $\underline{CAutern.A}$
COUNTY OF \underline{Saute} \underline{Clare}) SS.
COUNTY OF \underline{Saute} \underline{Clare}) SS.
COUNTY OF \underline{Saute} \underline{Clare}) SS.
On this $\underline{17^{H}}$ day of $\underline{Atigust}$, 1997, Paul C. Poon appeared before me, to me known or proven to be
the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as a
free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)
 $\underline{Mulc.Roon}$
 $\underline{Mulc.Roon}$
 $\underline{Signature}$ \underline{HAws} \underline{Cuteuk}
 $\underline{Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public, August Pub$



 $\frac{HANS}{VPERC} = \frac{HENS}{VPERC}$ Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of <u>CAUFORNIA</u> Residing at <u>CUPTRTINU</u> My commission expires <u>APR. 29</u>, 2002

RECORDED: 10/18/1999